

EFFECTIVE OCT 1, 1970

CHECKER MOTORS CORP. KALAMAZOO, MICH.

MODEL: A-12 W

DATE: 3-20-70

GRAPHIC ILLUSTRATION
FLOOR - AUX. - WAGON

DWN. CHK. 5 A-8
SHEET NO. 170 A-1
APPVD.

- | | | | | | |
|------------|---------------------------------|------------|--|------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1. 643523 | PANEL ASM. - FRT. AUX. FLOOR | 17. 636442 | REINF. - REAR FLOOR SUPPORT | 22. 626492 | NUT, WASH. + SEALER - 3/16 - 18 (3) |
| 2. 625242 | BUMPER - HOOD (14) | 18. 626467 | SCREW + EXT. L.W. - 3/16 - 18 - 1/2 HEX. (2) | 23. 636130 | WEATHERSEAL - TAILGATE |
| 3. 636467 | STUD - AUX. FLOOR (4) | 19. 163158 | SCREW * 5 - 3/8 (3) | 24. 636226 | RETAINER - T/GATE |
| 4. 273802 | NUT 3/16-18 SERR. HEX. (8) | 20. 635181 | SUPPORT ASM. - AUX. FLR. SIDE - L.H. | 25. 24621 | SHIM. (3) |
| 5. 24620 | SHIM. (2) | 21. 635182 | SUPPORT ASM. - AUX. FLR. SIDE - R.H. | 26. 626753 | SCREW * 5 - 1 SELF DRILLING (3) |
| 6. 163242 | SCREW * 10 - 1 1/2 (2) | | | | |
| 7. 643524 | PANEL - TIRE DOOR - LATCH | | | | |
| 8. 626611 | SCREW * 5 - 1/2 PHCR (7) | | | | |
| 9. 636445 | PROP - TIRE DOOR | | | | |
| 10. 120393 | WASHER 1/2 ID * 3/8 OD. | | | | |
| 11. 636208 | GROMMET (2) | | | | |
| 12. 626486 | X WASHER | | | | |
| 13. 115269 | CLIP | | | | |
| 14. 635150 | SUPPORT ASM. - REAR FLOOR | | | | |
| 15. 157767 | SCREW 3/8 - 15 - 3/8 (2) | | | | |
| 16. 626480 | SCREW * L.W. 3/8 - 18 - 3/4 (4) | | | | |

